
Location:
Funct. Class:
County:
Site Names:

Idaho Transportation Department

00189, Apple Valley

R Minor Arterial - Other
US-20  0.133 Mi W of Apple Valley Rd

MAWET:
MAWDT:

Num Days:

 4,157

 4,413
 3,517

Canyon (14)
MADT:

Monthly Volume Calendar

 31

 2,040

 2,165
 1,726

 2,117

 2,248
 1,791

Asc DesRoadway

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

- - - - - - 1

Road - - - - - - 4,609

W DIR - - - - - - 2,391

E DIR - - - - - - 2,218

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

3,365 5,073 4,533 4,016 4,221 4,364 3,724

1,702 2,607 2,334 2,007 2,132 2,197 1,886

1,663 2,466 2,199 2,009 2,089 2,167 1,838

9 10 11 12 13 14 15

3,018 4,102 4,295 4,176 4,494 4,790 4,022

1,538 2,090 2,162 2,093 2,316 2,443 2,029

1,480 2,012 2,133 2,083 2,178 2,347 1,993

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

2,997 4,632 4,401 4,285 4,483 4,595 3,867

1,542 2,355 2,266 2,192 2,293 2,363 1,962

1,455 2,277 2,135 2,093 2,190 2,232 1,905

23 24 25 26 27 28 29

2,912 4,277 4,397 4,211 4,278 4,659 3,806

1,467 2,159 2,232 2,132 2,192 2,403 1,921

1,445 2,118 2,165 2,079 2,086 2,256 1,885

30 31 - - - - -

2,845 4,493 - - - - -

1,468 2,281 - - - - -

1,377 2,212 - - - - -

MADW 3,027 4,515 4,407 4,172 4,369 4,602 4,006

STDEV 201 372 98 113 140 178 355

DAYFAC 1.37 0.92 0.94 1.00 0.95 0.90 1.04
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